
SUMMER '73 

CLASSES BEGIN JUNE 18 
ALBANY 

CORVALLIS 
LEBANON 

CAMPUS CENTER 
BENTON CENTER 

EAST LINN CENTER 

928-2361 
753-1688 
259-1886 



CAMPUS MAP 
Learning Resource Center 

Library 
Media Services 
Graphics 
Reading Lab 
Mathematics Lab 
Classrooms 

Forum (Large Group Instruction) 
Lecture (t«300 
2 Lecture <s>30 ea 
4 Seminar Rooms 

Occupational Services 
Faculty Offices 
Social Sciences 
Associate Degree Nursing 
Dental Assistant 
Nursing Assistant 

Science • T echnology 
Faculty Offices 
Mathematics 
Chemistry 
Physics 
Geology 
Biology 
Drafting 
Environmental Technology 
Agriculture 
Metallurgical 

Industrial 
Automotive Technology 
Auto Body Repair 
Welding 

Humanities 
Faculty Offices 
General Classrooms 
Arts and Crafts 
Music 

Business Education 
Faculty Offices 
Data Processing 
Typing 
Shorthand & Of fice Procedure 
Accounting 
Foreign Language 

College Center 
Lower Level 

President's Office 
Public Reception 
Board Room 
Deans Offices 
Business Office 
Office of Instruction 
Student Services 

Admissions 
Registration 
Counseling 
Financial A ids 
Employment 

Bookstore 

College Center 
Upper Level 

English & Journalism 
Student Center 
Student Government 
Dining 
Food Preparation 

Service Center 
Boiler Room 
Buildings & Ground Administration 
Warehousing & Receiving 
Main service 
Maintenance 
Heating & Cooling Service 

PARKING 

Environmental Technology 

PARKING 

0 0 

V 
ALLEN LANE 

\ 

TO 9cJF> 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Page 

REGISTRATION INFORMATION 2-4 
CREDIT CLASS SCHEDULE BEGINS 5 
BUSINESS DIVISION 5 

Business Ski I Is 5 
Business Management 5 
Supervisory Training 6 
Data Processing 6 

DEVELOPMENTAL READING SKILLS 6 
HUMANITIES DIVISION 6 

Language Arts 6 
Speech 
Visual Arts 

INDUSTRIAL DIVISION 
Auto Body Repair 
Automotive Technology 
Environmental Technology 

OCCUPATIONAL DIVISION 8 
Agriculture 8 
Dental Assistant 8 
Chi Id Care 8 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 8 
Co-Ed P.E. 8 
Men's P.E. 8 
Women's P.E. 8 

SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS 9 
Mathematics 9 
Bioloqy 9 
Physical Science 9 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 10 
History 10 
Sociology 10 
Psycho I ooy 10 

BENTON CE NTER 11 
EAST LINN CENTER 11 
GENERAL INFORMATION 12-14 

1 * • i.. 
t  1 * ll 

1973-74 TUITION 

Resident Non-Res 1 dent 
Out-of-
State 

Minimum Charge $16.00 $ 16.00 $ 36.00 

Per Credit Hour 8.00 14.00 36.00 

Fu1l-time (12 or 
more credit hrs.) 96.00 168.00 432.00 

Late Registration Fee: 
8 or more credit hours 
7 or less credit hours 

$1 per day beginning June 18 
$1 during third week 

Add Fee: 
First change of schedule Involving 

one or more added classes No Charge 
Subsequent changes of schedule Involving 

one or more added classes, each change $2.00 

BankAmerlcard and Master Charge are accepted for tuition, 
fees and Bookstore expenses. 

- 1 -



REGISTRATION INFORMATION 
Students enrolling for 8 or more credit hours may either pre-reqlster between May 21 and 
June 15, or may register during the first week of classes with a late fee of $1 per day. 

Students enrolling for 7 or fewer credit hours may either pre-reglster between May 21 
and June 15, or may register during the first three weeks of classes. A $1 late fee is 
charqed for registration during the third week. (Students enrolling in day classes dur­
ing the second or third week must have the instructor's written permission.) 

Registration for late-starting three-week and five-week courses may be completed either 
durino the renular registration period or during the first three days of the course. 

Students enrolling for evening credit classes held off-campus may pre-reglster between 
May 21 and June 15, or may register in class during the first or second week on a space-
available basis. Those not registered by the end of the second week may register at the 
Campus Reaistrati on Office (CC-108C), the Benton Center Office, or the East Linn Center 
Office during the third week of classes (no later than July 6) with payment of a $1 late 
fee. 

These are the steps to be taken BEFORE y ou stand In line to register: 

Admission. There are no admission requirements for students planning to attend LBCC 
only during Summer Term. However, students planning to continue on for 8 or more credit 
hours in Fall Term should file an Application for Admission and transcripts from previ-
our schools attended. Students planning to enroll in Fall Term for 12 or more hours 
must also make arrangements at the Guidance Center (CC-110) to take the Comparative 
Guidance and Placement Test (CGP). See "Testinq" information on page 9 of the 1973-74 
LBCC c atalog. 

Program Approval. Secure counselor approval of your program where required (see GUID­
ANCE SERVICES instructions, page 12). 

Graduation and Program Reguirements. Students expecting to receive an Associate Degree 
or departmental certificate from LBCC during the 73/74 school year must complete the 
form included in the registration packet. 

Reaistration. Pick up a registration packet in the registration area and fully complete 
each form In ballpoint pen. Make sure all copies are legible. Check for posted lists 
of filled, cancelled, added or corrected classes. 

Tuition and Fees. Full tuition payment must be made at the time of registration, plus 
insurance premium If Insurance Is desired. There Is a Deferred Payment plan aval lab e 
to full-time students (12 or more credit hours) which allows them to pay 1/3 of their 
tuition at the time of registration and the balance by the end of the fifth week o 
classes. However, application for a Deferred Payment must be made at the Financial Aids 
Office (CC-107) PRIOR TO REGISTERING, and a Deferred Pavment Agreement presented at rne 
time of registration. Students sponsored by one of the special programs or a*1"®" ™ 
under a grant or scholarship must pick up an authorization at the Financial Aids Office 
PRIOR TO REGISTERIN G. 

Veteran's Benefits and Special Programs. Students recelvina benefits under the G.I. 
Bill, Veteran's Vocational Rehabilitation, Veteran's Dependent, or Social Security have 
the responsibility of initiating the necessary paper work each term in order to receive 
these benefits. Be sure to complete the form in the registration packet and carefully 
follow the printed Instructions. Contact the Veteran's Clerk in the Financial Aids 
Office if you have any questions. 

-2-



USE CODE NUMBER FROM THIS LIST OF MAJORS TO COMPLETE BOX ON REGISTRATION FORM 

LOWER DIVISION FIELDS OF STUDY 
(for transfer to four-year colleges) 

0502 Accounting 1507 
4901 
4950 
4960 

0101 Agriculture 
1507 
4901 
4950 
4960 

2202 Anthropology 

1507 
4901 
4950 
4960 0200 Architecture 

1507 
4901 
4950 
4960 

1002 Art 
4970 0401 Biology 4970 

0506 Business Administration 
0838 Business Education 

OCCl 1905 Chemistry OCCl 
2105 Corrections 5402 
2209 Criminology 5600 
1007 Drama 5208 
2204 Economics 5380 
0802 Elementary Education 5306 
0901 Engineering 5002 
0418 Fisheries Biology 5005 
1101 Foreign Languages 5006 
0114 Forestry 5505 
1901 General Science 5101 
2206 Geography 5202 
2205 History 5304 
1301 Home Economics 5317 
0602 Journalism 5507 
2105 Law Enforcement 5404 
1599 Literature 5012 
1701 Mathematics 5303 
1005 Music 5399 
0514 Office Administration (Sec. Sci.) 5209 
1509 Philosophy 5599 
0835 Physical Education & Health 5317 
1999 Physical Science Technology 5005 
1902 Physics * ' 5381 
2207 Political Science 5004 
1204 Pre-Dental 5408 
1206 Pre-Medical 5308 
1203 Pre-Nursing 
1218 Pre-Veterinary Medicine 5630 
2001 Psychology 5610 
2208 Sociology 5640 
1506 Speech 

0107 Wildlife 
Writing 
Basic Transfer Program 
Undecided (Lower Division) 
None (For the use of students taking 
7 or fewer credits only) 
Development of Math & Reading Skills 

OCCUPATIONAL-TECHNICAL PROGRAMS 
Agriculture 
Associate of General Studies 
Associate Degree Nursing (RN) 
Auto Body Repair 
Automotive Technology 
Bookkeeping—Clerical 
Business Management 
Cosmetology 
Criminal Justice 
Data Processing 
Dental Assistant 
Drafting Technology 
Environmental Technology 
Fire Science 
Food Service 
Graphic Communications 
Machine Technology 
Metallurgical Technology 
Nursing Assistant 
Parent-Child Education 
Refrigeration & Air Conditioning 
Secretarial Science 
Small Engine Recreation Vehicle Repair 
Supervisory Training 
Wastewater Technology 
Welding 

Undecided (Occupational-Technical Program) 
Development of Math & Reading Skills 
None (For the use of students taking 
7 or fewer credits only) 

cN 

REGISTRATION 

J! 
ASE DO HOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE ~ - J—4 ^ 

DATE S/J-f//jj QTRS*3-

CToM i f 14U-W 

COURSE NAME 

TYPING - tpmsffp 
IMTOO TO gus 

SkJLLS 
fa • TZtfA/tS 
tvr dLGeSM 

ON - n OH MORE CREDITS 
OE I . 

LilSI A . E irst Initial — rri ji.« ST [ALBAM? _ I I o * 
N*7JiXl SOCIAI 75 3 I EROSH X lal<y|ol (See Schedule) SECURITY _ / 2-dL iXjJL-1 SOPH _FJ 

, til OG. ItM. INSTRUCTOR 

Vit 
n 
to 
• 

% 
// 
to 

// 
to 

B209 
B/oy _ 

h/AHS 

Mwsetes 
Staff 

klMPTON 
DVSoM 

I  

- 3 -



CLASS LOCATION KEY 

ABC Albany Boys Club, Albany 
B Business Education But I ding, L8CC Campus 
BC Benton Center, Corvallls 
CHS Corvallls High School, CorvaMis 
CVHS Crescent Valley High School, CorvaII is 
ELC — East Linn Center, Lebanon 
P Forum Building, LBCC Campu s 
H Humanities Building, LBCC Campu s 
I Industrial Building, LBCC Campu s 
LL 1 • Lakeshore Lanes, Albany 
LRC Learning Resource Center, LBCC Campu s 
MOR Martin Driving Range, Corvallls 
0 — O ccupational Building, LBCC Campu s 
ST Science-Technology Building, LBCC Camous 
TBA To be announced 
WAHS West Albany High School, Albany 
YMC Mid-Willamette Valley YMCA, Albany 

SCHEDULE KEY 

(T) PREREQUISITE - P (See catalog for prerequisite) 

(2) TERM LIN E NUMBER - Identifies individual sections 
7^ Boxed numbers 162501 indicate course appears elsewhere in schedule 

(?) CREDITS given for course 

(X) DAYS OF CLASS MEETINGS: M-Monday, T-Tuesday, W-Wednesday, H-Thursday, F~Friday 

(5) STARTING TIME of class - All times shown are daytime unless next column shows "N" 

(?) NIGHT CLASS - N 

(7) DURATION - Length in hours of each class session 

(?) LOCATION and ROOM - See location key above and campus map inside f»~ont cover 

(9) PASS/NO PASS - PNP indicates class is given only on pass/no pass basis 
OPT indicates student has the option of pass/no pass or letter 

grading - see Pass/No Pass instructions on page 13 

(To) TUITION - Tuition rates for credit classes are shown on page 1 

O ©  ©  @  © @ ©  ®  ®  ©  
COURSE SORT KM 

V TLN NUMBER COURSE 17.TUE CF! MTWHF TXME N OUR LOP KM INSTRUCTOR P/MP TUlTN 

- 4 -



COURSE 
p TLN NUMBLK COURSE TITLE 

START 
cR MTWHF TIME N DUR 

RM 
LOc RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUlTU 

BUSINESS DIVISION 

2010 
2050 

2100 
P 2110 
P 2120 

2200 

2210 

P 2220 

BUSINESS SKILLS 

TYPING BLOCKS , .„ 
TRANSFER BLOCK CONSISTS OF TYPING IT I I AND HI. VOCATIONAL 
BLOCK CONSISTS OF T+PING It li t III AND IV. -TYPING SKILL 
BUILDING M«Y BE TAKEN WITH CONSENT OF INSTRUCTOR A ND HAS 
OPTIONAL PNP GRADING. I 
TYPING ROOM IS OPLN DAILY FROM 10 AM-1 PM. 
SFUOLNT MAY BEGIN AT A NY TIME AND ADVANCE AT HIS OWN RATE. 

BLK 1 TYPING-TRANSFER 
BLK 2 TYPING-VOCATIONAL 

02 
02 

MTWHF 
MTWHF 

COLLEGE TRANSFER STENOGRAPHY 
55111 STENOGRAPHY I 03 MTWHF 
55112 STENOGRAPHY II 
55113 STENOGRAPHY III 

9.00 
03 MTWHF 0.00 
03 MTWHF 8.00 

VOCATIONAL STENOGRAPHY 
2130 2.5H1 STENOGRAPHY I 03 MTWHF 9.00 1 B 203 CHESTER,P ** 

p 21H0 2.5H2 STENOGRAPHY II 03 MTWHF 0.00 1 B 207 CHESTER»P ** 

p 2150 2.5H3 STENOGRAPHY III 03 MTWHF 0.00 1 B 207 CHESTER,P ** 

2160 2.520 CLERICAL OFF.PROC OH MTWH 10.00 2 B 207 CHESTER t P *• 

MATH/MACHINES BLOCK 
STAFF 2170 2.51b BUSINESS MATH 03 MTWHF B 211 STAFF • * 

2100 2.521 OFFICE MACHINES 03 MTWHF B 211 STAFF • * 

p 2190 2.522 ADV.OFF.MACHINES 03 MTWHF B 211 STAFF ** 

R 209 
B 209 

STAFF 
STAFF 

B 203 CHESTER,P 
B 207 CHESTER.P 
B 207 CHESTER•P 

HM I n/ IWVMI 1 o V/T W.-- . yj ^».t ** 

STUDENT MAY BEGIN AT ANY TIME AND ADVANCE AT HIS OWN RATE. 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

BALOL INTRO TO BUSINESS 

BA211 PR IN OF ACCT I 

OH T-H 

03 M W F 

9.00 

9.00 
5 WEEKS JUNE 18 THRU JULY 20 

BA212 PRIN OF ACCT II |03 M W F 9.00 
5 WEEKS JULY 23 THRU AUGUST 2H 

P 2230 BA213 PRIN OF A CCT III 03 TBA CHAMBERS,M m m  
REQUIRES PERMISSION OF INSTRUCTOR 

22H0 2.530 PRACT ACCT I 03 MTWHF 11.00 1 B 101 STAFF m m  

P 2250 2.531 PRACT ACCT II 03 MTWHF 12.00 1 B 101 STAFF m m  

P 2200 2.532 PRACT ACCT III 03 MTWHF 1.00 1 B 101 STAFF m m  

2270 2.7H6 PERS DVLP-WOMEN 02 M W F 1.00 1 B 10H STAFF m m  

2200 2.613 ON-JOB-TRNG-SECT OH TBA CHESTER,P m m  
REQUIRES PERMISSION OF INSTRUCTOR 

2290 2.710 ON-JOB-TRNG-MNGT OH TBA CHAMBERS,M m m  
REQUIRES PERMISSION OF INSTRUCTOR 

2300 2.631 ORGAN WORK EXPER 06 TBA CHAMBERS,M m m  

REQUIRES PERMISSION OF INSTRUCTOR 

B 10H CHAMBERS,M 

B 201 CHAMBERS,M 

B 201 CHAMBERS,M 

m m  
» * 

** 
m m  
** 

m m  

m m  

m m  

-5-



COURSE 
p TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE 

START 
CR MTWHF TIME N DUR 

RM 
LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUITN 

2310 
2320 

2330 

23<,0 

2350 

2360 

P 2370 

2360 
2390 
2*00 

SUPERVISORY TRAINING 

9.506 LABOR-MN&T REL 
9.516 MNGT OF PERSONNEL 

2.506 KEY PUNCH OPERTN 

03 M 
03 W 

7.00 N 3 
7.00 N 3 

DATA PROCESSING 

02 
KEYPUNCH ROOM OPEN DAILY FROM 8 AM-5 PM. 

2.509 INTRO TO DATA PRoj 03 MTWHF 8.30 6 
5 OAY COURSE JUNE 11 THRU JUNE 15 8.30AM 

2.509 INTRO TO DATA PRO 
6 WEEK COURSE JUNE 

2.558 INTRO TO PROGRMNG 
b WEEK CO URSE JUNE 

2.582 DATA PRO FLO PROJ 

2.589 D.P.RDGS & CONF. 
2.5b9 D.P.RDGS & CONF. 
2.589 D.P.RDGS & CONF, 

03 MTWHF 9.00 1 
18 THRU JULY 27. 

03 MTWHF 10.00 1 
18 THRU JULY 27. 

06 

01 
02 
03 

TBA 

TBA 
TBA 
TBA 

B 107 JORDAN.W 
B 107 STAFF 

HENNIGAN.M 

B 107 MORAN.J 
TO 3.30PM 

B 107 MORAN.J 

B 107 MoRAN.J 

MORAN.J 

MORAN.J 
MORAN.J 
MORAN.J 

DEVELOPMENT READING SKILLS 

2*10 0.656 DEV.READING 03 M W F 9.00 1 
2*20 0.656 DEV.READING 03 M W F 11,00 1 
2*30 0.656 DEV.READING 03 M w P 1.00 1 
2**0 3.656 DEV.READING 03 T-H 7.00 N 1.5 

2*50 0 . 663 STUDY SK SEM L.A. TBA 
2*60 0.66* STUOY SK SEM READ TBA 

LRC 201 MANN »C 
LRC 201 MANN.C 
LRC 201 MANN.C 
LRC 201 MANN.C 

LRC 201A MANN.C 
LRC 201A MANN.C 

HUMANITIES DIVISION 
LANGUAGE ARTS 

2*70 ENIQ* INTRO TO LIT 03 
8 WEEKS STARTS 6/19/73 

2*80 ENlu6 INTRO TO LIT 03 
8 WEEKS STARTS 6/19/73 

EN199 LIT OF PACIFIC NW 
5 WEEKS STARTS JUNE 

03 
19 

T-H 

T-H 

T-H 

7.00 N 2 

9:00 2 

7.00 N 3 

EAST LINN CENTER CLASS 

2*90 WRlll ENG. COMP. 
P 2500 WRH2 ENG. COMP. 

F 211 CHENEY.K 

F 211 CHENEY.K 

ELC C-2 SWEET.W 

POETRY - 5 WEEKS - STARTS JUNE 18 
BENTON CENTER CLASSI 

*« 

** 

OPT ** 

OPT ** 

OPT ** 

OPT ** 

»» 

OPT ** 
OPT ** 
OPT »* 

# • 
*« 

** 
** 

** 

** 

** 

** 

** 

PO FO 
0
 0
 

M W F 
W 

8.00 
7.00 N 

1 
3 

F 
F 
211 
211 

BERVIN.A 
WILLIAMS 

** 
*• 

WR 03 M W 7.00 N 3 BC 1 SWEET,W *» 

-6-



COURSE 
P TLN NUMtiF K COURSE TULE 

133001 WR291 INTKO TO IMAG WKT 
5 WEEKS STARTS JULY 

START 
CR M TWHF TIME N OUR 

03 
29 

T-H 7.00 N 3 

EAST LINN CENTER CLASS 

2510 
2520 

2530 

132901 

1.101 COMM SKILLS I 
1.101 COMM SKILLS I 

SF'III FUNU OF SPEECH 

SPLLL FUNU OF SPEECH 
5 WEEKS STARTS JUNE 
BENTON CENTER CLASS 

P 2510 SPN2 FUNU OF SPEECH 

2550 
2560 

AK195 BASIC DESIGN 
AR 291 DRAWING FUND, 

03 M W F 8.00 1 
03 M W F 11.00 1 

SPEECH 

03 M W F 9.00 1 

03 M W 7.00 N 3 
18. 

03 M W F 11.00 1 

VISUAL ARTS 

03 M W F 8.00 2 
03 M F 10.00 2 

RM 
LOC RH INSTRUCTOR P/NP TULTN 

LLC C-2 SWEETIW 

F 209 VINCENT,R 
F 209 SWEET,W 

F 202 STARTZ.B 

CHS HEL WALLACE.B 

F 202 STARTZ.B 

H 120 NELSON«S 
H 120 NELSON,S 

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY DIVISION 

2570 
2630 

BLK b AUTO BODy REPAIR 
BLK 7 AUTO BUUY REpAlK 

I AUTO BODY REPAIR 
Special Admission Procedure 

12 MTW+IF 8.00 5 
12 MTWHF 12.00 5 

I 129 
I 129 

THORNTON,L 
HYSMITHTE 

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 
Special Admission Procedure 

2690 3 • 308 FUND AUTO ELEC. 03 T-H 1.00 
2700 3.280 TRANSMISSIONS 03 T-H 1.00 
2710 3.329 A u r u  RPR PRACT I 03 T-H 8.00 
2720 3.292 CHASSIS II 03 M W 2.00 
2730 3,339 INTER COMB ENG. 06 M W F 8.00 
2790 3.360 FUELS & CRBRTN 03 T-H 8.00 

ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 

»• 

** 
* • 

** 

** 

** 

»* 
»* 

OPT 
OPT 

«* 
** 

1.5 I 117 CARTER.D • « 
3 1 117 PONOTK ** 

9 I 117 CARTER,D ** 

3 I 117 CARTER,D »« 
9 I 117 POND.K • » 

3 I 117 POND * K «« 

2750 

2760 

[32801 

p 2770 

P 2780 

6.168 1N-PLANT PRACT I |10 MTWHF 8.00 
OPEN TO W.W.T. STUDENTS ONLY 

8 

9,151 BASIC WEEDING 

9.151 WELDING 
5 WEEKS-STARTS JUNE 
BENTON CENTER CLASS 

9.152 ADV WELUI NG 

9.1H8 PREP FOR CERT 

02 M 

02 
18 

02 

03 

T-H 

W 

T-H 

WELDING 

6.00 N 9 

7.00 N 3 

6.00 N 9 

6.00 N 9 

TBA WOOLY/STOKES 

I 105 ALVIN.J 

CVHS SHOP HONEY,C 

I 105 ALVIN.J 

I 105 STEWART.E 

»• 

*• 

• * 

** 

** 

-7-



COURSE 
P TLN N UMBER COURSE TITLE 

START 
CR M TWHF TIME N DU R 

RM 
LOc RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUITN 

2790 

OCCUPATIONAL DIVISION 

AGRICULTURE 

8.230 WORK EX P AG. TBA 
1-10 CREOITS, *4*4 H OURS OF WORK P ER CREDIT 
REQUIRES IN STRUCTOR APPROVAL 

DENTAL ASSISTANT 
Special Admission Procedure 

JOHNSON,H 

2800 5 ,  i ) i f5  INTRO DENT ASSTG 03 M W F  vD
 

•
 o
 

o
 

2  O 216 COLLINS, V  

5 WEEKS STARTS JULY 23 

CHILD CARE 

2810 7 .110 FAM.MGMT.DEC.MKG.  03  T-H 9 .00 3  O 116 SCHREIBER,J  

2820 7 .191 FIELD PROJECT I I  08 T-H 1>00 3  O 116 SCHREIBER,J  2820 7 .191 
LAB.  MTWHF 8 .00 *4 TBA STAFF 

2830 7 .151 CHLO CARE PRCT I I  03 H 7.00 N 3  O 116 STAFF 

28*40 7 ,180 SUPV PLCMNT I  OH W 7 .00  N <4 O 116 SCHREIBER,  J  
LAB.  

• ft 

TBA 

'  i f  '  

<4 STAFF 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION DIVISION 
I  I  

CO-EDUCATIONAL PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

2850 PEia5 BEG.BOWLING 01 M W F  8 .00 
P 2860 PE165 INT.BOWLING 01 M W F  6 .00 
P 2870 PElo5 INT.BOWLING 01 T-H 8 .00 
P 2880 PEia5 ADV.BOWLING 01 T-H 8 .00 

2890 PE165 BEG,TENNIS 01 M W F  8 ,00 
P 2900 PE165 INT.TENNIS 01 M W F  9 .00  
P 2910 PE 185 ADV.TENNIS 01  M W F  10.00 

2920 PE185 BEG.GOLF 01 T-H 9 .00 
P 2930 PE165 INT.GOLF 01 T-H 10.30 

29*40 PE185 BADMINTON 01 M W F  9 .00 

1 
1 
1.5 
1.5 
1 
1 
1 
1.5 
1.5 
1 

LL 
LL 
LL 
LL 

WAHS 
WAHS 
WAHS 

MDR 
MDR 
YMC 

MEN'S PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

2950 PE190 HANDBALL 
P 2960 FE190 ADV.BASKETBALL 

2970 PL190 BOOT CONO. 

01 M W F 
01 M W 
01 M W F 

9.00 1 
7.00 N 1 .5 

11.00 1 

YMC 
ABC 

WAHS 
I  

2980 pEiao B ODY COND. 

|323o| PE160 BALLET FOR WOMEN 
5 WEEKS ST ARTS JUNE 
BENTON C ENTER CLASS 

WOMEN'S PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
I  

01 M W F 11.00 1 WAHS 

01 M H 7.30 N 2.5 HVJH 
18. 

MCCLAIN,0 
MCCLAIN,H 
MCCLAIN,H 
MCCLAIN,H 
KIMPTON,V 
KIMPTON, V 
KIMPTON,V 
KIMPTON,V 
KIMPTON,V 
MCCLAIN,H 

MCCLAIN,H 
KIMPTON,V 
KIMPTON, V 

KIMPTON,V 

IRWIN,R 

* #  

* *  

* *  

* *  

* *  

•  *  
* *  
* •  
* •  
•  #  
#  *  
* *  
*  *  
* *  
* •  

# *  

•  •  
* *  

• * 

• • 

-8-



P TLN 
COURSE 
NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR 

START 
MTWHF TIME N DUR 

RM 
LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUITN 

HEALTH 

2990 HE250 PERSONAL HEALTH 02 T-H 10.00 1 0 11H MCCLAIN.H ** 

3000 HE250 PERSONAL HEALTH 02 T-H 11.00 1 0 11H MCCLAIN,H *« 

SCIENCE MATHEMATICS DIVISION 
MATHEMATICS 

:RM MATH CLASSES WILL BE OFFERED ON AN 

PLEASE ATTEND CLASS ON THE FIRST MONDAY BETWEEN 1 PM & 6 PM. 

ALL CAMPUS SUMMER T 
INDIVIDUAL BASIS. 
math LAB IS OPEN FROM 1-6 MON THRU ThURS 

3010 1.110 ELEM A LGEBRA OH MTWH LRC 202 DYSON.L • * 

3020 H , 20 0 MATH I OH MTWH LRC 202 DYSON,L ** 

P 3030 H.202 MATH II OH MTWH LRC 202 UYSON.L ** 

30H0 6.5H0 SLIDE RULE 01 MTWH LRC 202 JONES,L *» 

P 3050 MT100 INT.ALGEbRA OH MTWH LRC 202 JONES,L • # 

P 3060 MTLUL COLLEGE ALGEBRA OH MTWH LRC 202 JONES,L ** 

P 3070 FT102 TRIGONOMETRY OH MTWH LRC 202 JONES,L ** 

P 3080 MT110 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY OH MTWH LRC 202 JONES,L ** 

P|3260| MT100 INTLRMED,ALGEBRA OH M W 7.00 N 3 BC 2 STAFF *• P|3260| 
BENTON CENTER CLASS 

J < ' 'f 

P1327 01 MT 102 TRIGONOMETRY OH T-H 7.00 N 3 BC 2 STAFF ** P1327 01 
BENTON CENTER CLASS 

BIOLOGY 

STUDENTS REGISTER for THREE CONSECUTIVE TERMS (12 CREDITS). 
THIS IS AN INTENSIVE PROGRAM WHICH FULFILLS A LABORATORY 
SCIENCE REQUIREMENT. 

3090 

» 3100 

3110 
% 

3120 

3130 

P 31H0 

BH01 GEN.BIOLOGY I OH MTWH 
THREE WEEKS - STARTS JUNE 18 

BU02 GEN.BIOLOGY | OH MTWH 
THREE WEEKS - STARTS OULY 9 

BI103 GEN.BIOLOGY 
FOUR WEEKS - STARTS 

H.220 INT.BSC.SCI.DNTL 

H.205 BASIC CHEM.LEC. 
LAO. 

0*) MTWH 
JULY 30 

8.00 

6.00 

8.00 

H 

H 

PHYSICAL SCIENCE 

OH T-H 

OH M W 
T-H 

5 WEEKS STARTING JUNE 18. 

H.206 BASIC CHEM.LEC. 
LAB. 

OH M W 
T-H 

5 WEEKS STARTING JULY 23. £ 

ST 20H ROSS , R 

ST 20H ROSS.R 

ST 20H ROSS.R 

• » 

*« 

*» 

6.00 3 ST 202 BAKER, J ** 

•
 

o
 

o
 

3 ST 119 SCOTT,P ** 

o
 

o
 

•
 

H
 2.5 ST 117 SCOTT,P 

1.00 3 ST 119 SCOTT,P *« 

1.00 2.5 ST 117 SCOTT,P 

-9-



COURSE 
P TLN N UMBER COURSE TJTLE 

START 
CR M TWHF TIME N OUR 

RM 
LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUITN 

. 
SOCIAL SCIENCE DIVISION 

3150 

3160 

3170 

3160 

3190 

3200 

3210 

HSlol 
3 

HS1U2 
3 

HS103 
3 

S020«* 
3  

50205 
3 

50206 
3 

HISTORY 

WEST CIV 03 MTWHF 1.00 
WEEK CO URSE JUNE 18 THRU JU LY 6 .  

WEST CIV ! 03 MTWHF 1.00 
WEEK CO URSE JULY 9 THRU JU LY 27. 

WEST CIV 03 MTWHF 1.00 

2 

2 
WEEK C OURSE: JULY 30 THRU AUGUST 17.  

SOCIOLOGY 

GEN SO CIOLOGY 03 MTWHF 1 1.00 
WEEK C OURSE JUNE 18 THRU JU LY 6 .  

GEN SO CIOLOGY 
WEEK C OURSE JULY 

GEN SO CIOLOGY 
WEEK C OURSE JULY 

S020«* GEN,SOCIOLOGY 

P 3220 PY203 GEN P SYCHOLOGY 

03 MTWHF 11.00 2 
9 THRU JU LY 27.  

03 MTWHF 11.00 2 
30 THRU AU GUST 17.  

03 W 7 .00 N 

PSYCHOLOGY 

03 M W F 9.00 1 
L 

0 202 BARNES,J 

o 202 BARNES,J 

0 202 BARNES,J 

0 216 LIEBERMAN.M 

0 216 LIEBERMAN,M 

0 216 LIEBERMAN,M 

0 216 LIEBERMAN.M 

* » 

* •  

* *  

• * 

* *  

• * 

* *  

0 205A MONTGOMERY 9  M * •  

- 1 0 -



COURSE 
P TLN N UMBER C OURSE TITLE 

START 
CR M TWHF TIME N OUR 

RM 
LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP TUITN 

BENTON CENTE 
CREDIT CLASSES 

R 

3230 

32H0 

3250 

P 3260 

P 3270 

3260 

o.  U .  ZIELASKOWSKI,!  D IRECTOR 
1235 N W PIERCE WAY, 
PHONE 753-1668 

CORVALLIS 

PE160 BALLET FO R WOMEN 
5 WELKS ST ARTS JU NE 

SP111 FU ND O F SPEECH 
5 WEEKS ST ARTS J UNE? 

01 M T-
1 8 .  

03 M W 
18. 

7.30 N 2 .5 HVJH 

7.00 N 3 

IRWIN,K 

WR2H1 INTRO TO IM AG W R |  O 3 M W 7.00 N 3 
POETRY -  5 WEEKS -  STARTS JU NE IS 

MT100 INTERMED.ALGEBRA 

MT102 TR IGONOMETRY 

9.151 WELDING 

OH M W 

OH T-H 

02 T-H 

7.00 N 3 

7.00 N 3 

7.00 N 3 

CHs HE1 WALLACE,B 

BC 1  SWEET,W 

BC 2 STAFF 

BC 2 STAFF 

CVHS SHOP HONEY,C 
5 WEEKS -  STARTS JU NE 1 8. |  

I 
EAST LINN CENTER 

- v <| ! * 

CREDIT CLASSES 

3290 

3300 

JAMES WAGGONER, DIRECTOR 
1715 SOUTH FIFTH, LEBANON 
PHONE 259-1886 

EN199 LIT OF PAC IFIC Nw 03 T-H 
5 WEEKS ST ARTS JU NE 19 

WR2H1 INTRO TO IM AG WRT 03 T-H 
5 WEEKS ST ARTS JULY 2H 

7.00 N 3 

7.00 N 3 

ELC C-2 SUEET .w  

ELC C-2 SWEET,W 

* *  

* •  

• • 

* *  

* *  

•  •  

• * 

* *  

- 1 1 -



ADMISSIONS 

There are no admission requirements for  students p lanninq to at tend LBCC only dur ino 
Summer T erm. However,  s tudents p lanninq to cont inue on for  R o r  more credi t  hours In 
Fal l  Term must  f i le  wi th the Admissions Of f ice an Appl icat ion for  Admission and an o f f i ­
c ia l  copy of  the i r  h iqh school  t ranscr ipt  or  of f ic ia l  copies of  a l l  co l leoe work.  I t  Is  
the s tudent 's  responsib i l i ty  to secure t ranscr ipts for  admission purposes.  Students 
p lannino to enrol l  in  Fal l  Term for  12 o r  more hours must  a lso make arranqements a t  the 
Duidance Center  (CC-110) to  take the Comparat ive Guidance and P lacement Test  (CGP).  See 
"Test ing" informat ion on paqe 9 of  the 1973-74 LFiCC ca ta loq.  

Most  Vocat ional  and O ccupat ional  proqrams have specia l  admission procedures because of  
the larae number o f  appl icants.  In general ,  acceptance is  determined by date of  appl i ­
cat ion.  Admission to Health Occupat ion proqrams and Wastewater  Technoloqy have special  
requirements as l is ted on paqe 5 of  the 1973-74 LBCC c ataloq.  

VOCATIONAL AND O CCUPATIONAL PROGRAMS WI TH SP ECIAL ADMISSION P ROCEDURES 

Auto Body R epair  
Automot ive Technoloqy 
Praf t ino Technoloqy majors 
Environmental  Technoloqy 
Weldino Technoloqy majors 
Associate Decree Nurs ing 
Nurs ino Assis tant  
Dental  Ass is tant  
Wastewater  Technoloqy 

VOCATIONAL AND O CCUPATIONAL P ROGRAMS NO T RE QUIRING SPE CIAL AD MISSION P ROCEDURES 
(This l is t  ef fect ive for  Summer Term 1973 o nly and may change for  subsequent  terms) 

Business 
Machine Too Is  
Metal lurgy 
Weld inn c lasses held evenings and Saturdays 
Anr icuI ture 
Chi  Id  Care 

GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING SERVICES 

Pre-renis t rat ion counsel ing begins May 21.  The fo l lowing students are requlred to have 
counselor  approval  o f  thei r  proqrams: 

1.  s tudents new in  Summer Term who a re register ing for  B o r  more credi t  hours 
2.  s tudents be ing sponsored by a specia l  program, such as MDTA, DVR, WIN, e tc.  
3 .  s tudents on probat ion or  in  danger o f  fa i lure 
4.  students changing thei r  major  or  those who have quest ions regard ing thei r  major  
5.  s tudents enrol l ing for  courses which require counselor  approval  as speci f ied In 

the schedule of  c lasses.  

In addi t ion,  any student  who wishes counsel ing assistance in  planning h is  program is  en­
couraged to contact  the Guidance Center  for  an appointment .  



FINANCIAL AIDS 

Students needing f inancial  assistance in the form of  a grant,  loan or campus employment 
should contact  the Financia l  Aids Off ice as soon as possible.  Appl icants for  f inancia l  
a ids are judged on (1) f inancial  need, (2)  date of  appl icat ion,  and (3) apt i tude based 
on interest  and pa st performance. 

GRADUATION 

Students expect ing to receive an Associate Degree o r  departmental  cer t i f icate from LBCC 
dur ing the 73/74 school  year must complete the form included in the registrat ion packet.  

4 NON-ATTENDANCE 

Students who a re unable to attend classes any time during the first two weeks of the 
"quarter may jeopardize their enrollment In that class. If you are forced to miss a 
class during this time you should contact the instructor immediately. During this 
period the College is making adjustments in the class registrations and other students 
are waiting to enroll. 

PASS/NO PASS OPTION 

Certain courses l is ted In the schedule have an "OPT" designat ion in the PNP column, in­
dicat ing that  each student in that  c lass has the opt ion of  taking the course for  the 
usual  A,  B,  C, D o r  F grade or taking i t  on a pass/no pass basis.  On these courses 
only,  the student mav re quest a P/NP Op t ion Form fr om the instructor any t ime dur ing the 
quarter up to the last day of regular classes before finals week. Once the P/NP has 
been e lected, the student may not change back to regular grading without the permission 
of the instructor. If uncertain about requesting the P/NP, the student should wait 
until the last day to make a decision. 

Courses l is ted in the schedule wi th "PNP" in that  column ar e those where o nly pass or no 
pass grades are issued. 

Students should check page 7 of  the LBCC ca talog for  more informat ion regarding the 
4pass/no pass opt ion.  

ADDS AND DROPS 

To add a c lass af ter  the in i t ia l  registrat ion has been completed, an Add s l ip must be 
presented at  the Registrat ion counter and any addi t ional  tu i t ion paid.  Students carry-
ino a tota l  of  8 or  more credi t  hours may add c lasses through the f i rs t  week on a space-
avai lable basis.  Students carry ing a total  of  7 or  less credi t  hours may add c lasses 
dur ing the f i rst  two weeks on a space-avai lable basis.  However,  added c l asses dur inn 
the second wee k require wr i t ten permission of  the instructor.  

To o f f ic ia l ly  drop a c lass requires presentat ion of  a Drop s l ip at  the Registrat ion 
counter.  Students who wi thdraw wi thout g iv ing wr i t ten not ice to the Registrat ion Off ice 
wi l l  forfei t  a l l  c la ims to refund of  tu i t ion and w i l l  remain responsible for  their  nrade 
in the c lass.  

-13-



REFUNDS 

In  order to  be e l ig ib le for  tu i t ion refund,  a credi t  s tudent  must  submit  to  the Reais-
t rat ion Off ice a proper ly  completed drop s l ip  wi th in the f i rs t  f ive weeks o f  the term. 
Students carry ing 8 or  more credi t  hours must  have counselor  approval  o f  thei r  drop 
s l ips.  Withdrawals af ter  the f i f th  week w i l l  receive no re fund.  

A s tudent  carry ing 8 or  more credi t  hours and o f f ic ia l ly  wi thdrawing f rom school  bv the 
end of  the f i f th  week,  w i l l  receive a fu l l  re fund of  tu i t ion less $15.  A s tudent  wi th 7 
or  fewer credi t  hours w i l l  receive a fu l l  re fund less $5.  

Students o f f ic ia l ly  reducing thei r  credi t  load to a lower tu i t ion leve l  dur inc the f i rs t  
f i v e  w eeks of  the term wi l l  receive a refund of  the d i f ference in tu i t ion amounts,  to  
the $16 minimum ch arge.  

Classes cancel led by the col lege ent i t le  the student  to  a fu l l  refund upon reguest  or  to 
re-enrol lment  in  another c lass.  I t  is  the student 's  responsibi l i ty  to  not i fy  the Rea- 1  

is t rat ion Off ice i f  he wishes to enrol l  in  another c lass or  to reguest  a refund.  

INSURANCE 

Hospi ta l izat ion and accident  insurance is  avai lab le to a l l  students,  fu l l -  or  par t - t ime,  
at  the t ime of  regist rat ion.  Brochures g iv ing detai ls  of  th is  coverage are avai lab le in  
the Regist rat ion Of f ice,  and premium must  be paid at  t ime of  rea ist rat ion.  This insur­
ance provides broad coverage at  a minimum c ost .  I t  is  opt ional  for  the student  and is  
not  to  be confused wi th L iab i l i ty  or  other  insurance reguired of  students In some o f  the 
vocat ional  programs. 

JOB PLACEMENT 

Part- t ime and career job placement assistance is  avai lable to students of  LBCC. Stu­
dents needing work should contact  the Placement Of f icer  in  the Financial  Aids Of f ice.  

LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER 

The Learning Resource Center  Is  a mul t i -purpose faci l i ty  meet ing the instruct ional  needs 
of  facul ty  and the learning needs of  students at  LBCC. The LRC inc ludes the col leoe 
l ibrary which has approximate ly 20,000 volumes,  and is  headguarters for  campus Media, ,  
Serv ices which encompasses f i lms,  f i lmstr ips,  audio- tape prooramminn,  te lev is ion and 
o ther  forms of  educat ional  media.  A r eading lab is  operated as a por t ion of  the LRC, 
whi le the mathemat ics lab is  housed in  LRC202. The graphics department  of  the LRC o f fers-
pr int ing,  photography,  and ar t  design serv ices to the campus.  The s taf f  of  the LRC a re 
responsib le for  ass ist ing the students of  LBCC in  locat ing and u t i l iz ing mater ia ls  to 
use in  the i r  educat ional  programs. 

GOLDEN AGE CLUB 

Senior  c i t izens (65 years and older)  may wish to acguire an LBCC Golden Ane Ca rd.  The 
b e a r e r  o f  t h e  c a r d  i s  g ra n t e d  t u i t i o n  an d  f e e  w a i v e r s  t o  m o s t  c o l l e n e  c l a s s e s  a n d  a l l  
c o l l e g e  a c t i v i t i e s .  T h e  c a r d s  a r e  a v a i l a b l e  i n  th e  R e g i s t r a t i o n  O f f i c e .  

- 1 4 -



INDEX 

Page 

Adds and Drops 
Admissions 
Agr icul ture 
Auto Body R epair  
Automot ive Technology 

13 
12 
8 
7 
7 

Benton C enter ,  Credi t  Classes 11 

Business Div is ion 5 
•  Business Management 5 

Business Ski l ls  5 

"Campus Map Ins ide f ront  cover 
Chi ld Care 8 
Class Locat ion Key 4 
Co-educat ional  P.E.  8 
Counsel  ino 12 

Data Processing 
Dental  Ass istant  
Developmenta l  Reading Ski l ls  

6 
8 
6 

East  L inn Center ,  Credi t  Classes 11 
Environmental  Technology 7  

Financia l  Aids 

General  In format ion 
Golden Age CIub 
Graduat ion 
Guidance Serv ices — 

Heal th 
t  History 

Humani t ies Div is ion 

^Industr ia l  Div is ion 
Insurance 

Job Placement 

13 

12 
14 
13 
12 

9 
10 
6 

7 
14 

14 

Page 

Language Ar ts 6 
Learning Resource Center  14 

Major  Code L is t  3 
Mathemat ics 9 
Men's P.E.  8 

Non-At tendance 13 

Occupat ional  Services 8 

Pass/No Pass Grading 13 
Physical  Educat ion Divis ion 8 
Physica l  Science 9 
Psychology 18 

Read Ing 8 
Refunds 14 
Regis t ra t ion Informat ion 2 
Regist ra t ion Off ice Hours 

Ins ide back cover 

Sample R egist rat ion 3 
Schedule Key 4 
Science and Mathemat ics Div is ion 9 
Socia l  Science D iv is ion 10 
Socio logy 10 

Summer Term Ca lendar — Inside back cover 
Superv isory Tra in ing 6 

Table o f  Contents 1 
Tr ia l  Schedule Worksheet  

Ins ide back cover 
Tu i t ion Rates 1 

Visual  Ar ts  2 

Welding Technology 7  

Women's P .  E.  8 

-15-



TRIAL SCHEDULE W ORK SHEET 

(FOR PL ANNING PU RPOSES ON LY) 

TERM LINE COURSE NO. COURSE NAME CR. M T W TH F BLDG-RM INSTRUCTOR 

SUMMER TE^M 1973 CALENDAR 

Pre-reqistration May 21-June 15 
Classes beqin June 18 
Last day to reqister or add courses: 

Students carrylnq fi or more credits — June 22 
Students carrylnq 7 or less credits — July 6 

Independence Day Holiday July 4 
Last day for refunds: 

10-week courses July 20 
Short courses of duration 

Last day to request P/NP option Auqust 17 
Last day to drop with automatic "W" Auqust 17 
Final Exams Auqust 20-22 
Last day of Summer Quarter Auqust 24 

F a l l  Q u a r t e r  r e q l s t r a t l o n  b e q l n s  J u l y  1 6  
F a l l  Q u a r t e r  c l a s s e s  b e q l n  S e p t e m b e r  2 4  

REGISTRATION OFFICE HOURS 

Mondays Tuesdays Wednesdays 

May 21-June 15 9am-5pm 9am-5pm 9am-5pm 

C L A S S E S  B E Q I N  J U N E  

June 18-29 8am-5pm 4 8am-5pm 4 8am-5pm 4 
R - W R - 3 0  6 : 3 0 - 8 : 3 0  6 : 3 0 - 8 : 3 0  

Thursdays 

9am-5pm 

1 8 

Ram-5pm 4 
r,.^n-R-3D 

Frldays 

9am-5pm 

8am-5pm 



LUBEM MMM 00™ 
6500 S.W. PACIFIC BLVD. ALBANY, OREGON 97321 


